### 

102139952 - RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc.  6-17-02  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Stuller, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 302 Rue Louis XIV  City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70508  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Louisiana  State Louisiana
Other Execution Date:April 5, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is atlached:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT  tached Yes No  O6-17-2002  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT  U.S. Patent & TMO(c/TM Mail Re
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT  tached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Bennett Ford, Jr.  Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Bennett Ford, Jr.  Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Bennett Ford, Jr.  Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

### STULLER, INC.

### Serial Numbers and Registration Numbers that are to be assigned to Stuller, Inc.

<b>MARK</b>	SERIAL NO.	<b>REGISTRATION NO.</b>
Feature	72/102,915	733,084
Feature-Flex	72/040,219	673,193
Feature Matic	73/305,788	1,194,296
FR	72/142,939	798,803
FRCO	72/137,224	744,774
Gem-on-Gem	72/144,828	744,788
FA	73/340,904	1,234,532
Feature-Flash	71/494,628	423,833
Feature Lock	71/539,866	506,514

### Assignment

Whereas Stuller Inc. a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisiana, located and doing business at 302 Rue Louis XIV in Lafayette, Louisiana is desirous of acquiring the following trademarks, the U.S. trademark registrations therefor, and the good will associated with each of these trademarks:

	Serial #	Registration #
Feature	72-102,915	733,084
Feature-Flex	72-040,219	673,193
Feature Matic	73-305,788	1,194,296
FR	72-142,939	798,803
FRCO	72-137,224	744,774
Gem-on-Gem	72-144,828	744,788
FA	73-340,904	1,234,532
Feature-Flash	71-494,628	423,833
Feature Lock	71-539,866	506,514

Now, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer onto the said Stuller Inc. without recourse, representation or warranty of any type and AS IS and WHERE IS, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to said trademarks, together with any good will of the business symbolized by the marks and U.S. trademark registrations, including any right, title and interest Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc. may have had in the trademarks, if any.

Said trademarks and trademark registrations to be held and enjoyed by the said Stuller Inc. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, but without any form of warranty as to title, suitability or quality.

MICHAELANTHONY JEWELERS, INC.

Michael W. Vaolercio Chief Executive Officer

April 5, 2002<sup>1</sup>

# IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT/REGISTRANT: Stuller, Inc.

**BOX: ASSIGNMENTS** 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

Date of Deposit: June 13, 2002

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet,
- Attachment (1 page); listing serial numbers and registration numbers that are being assigned to Stuller, Inc.,
- Cover Letter to the Trademark Office (2 pages),
- Original Assignment from Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc. to Stuller, Inc. (1 page).
- Check in the amount of \$240.00,
- Certificate of Mailing; and
- Stamped, return postcard;

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated above and is addressed to BOX: ASSIGNMENTS, Assistant Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Shontel R. Jarreau

## IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

**APPLICANT:** Stuller, Inc.

302 Rue Louis XIV

Lafayette, Louisiana 70508

MARK(S): SERIAL NO(S):

72/102,915 Feature Feature-Flex 72/040,219 Feature Matic 73/305,788 72/142,939 FR **FRCO** 72/137,224 72/144,828 Gem-on-Gem 73/340,904 FA 71/494,628 Feature-Flash 71/539,866 Feature Lock

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3514

Dear Sir:

The Registrant, for the above-referenced mark was Michael Anthony

Jewelers, Inc., 115 South MacQuesten Parkway, Mount Vernon, NY 10550-1724.

On April 5, 2002, Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc., assigned all of its rights, title and interest to Stuller, Inc., 302 Rue Louis XIV Lafayette, Louisiana, 70508. The Assignment is attached herewith as is a check for the recordation fee. Please record the Assignment in the Trademark Office registry and return the stamped original to me at the address listed below. If you have any questions about any of the foregoing or if I may be of assistance in any other way, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned attorney at the number listed below.

### Respectfully Submitted By:

R. BENNETT FORD

Registration No. 39,193

ROY, KIESEL, KEEGAN & DeNICOLA

P. O. Box 15928

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70895

(225) 927-9908 Phone

(225) 926-2685 Facsimile

### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box: Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington,

VA 22202-3513.

Shontel R. Jarreau